

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18044/2006

VASUDEVAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDALAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen that in spite of sufficient opportunity granted, the
petitioners have not taken steps.

It was also directed that steps might be taken to issue summons for
non-prosecution, if they did not take steps by 14.9.2007.

No steps have been taken so far.

There is no representation also.

Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with
an office report for default on the petitioners.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar