

È

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18044/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in SA No. 1254/1992
& CMP No. 19256/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VASUDEVAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDALAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and restoration and
office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

For the reasons stated in the application, the order dated
3.4.2008 is recalled and the special leave petition is restored qua
respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Heard counsel for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master